

Project: Humboldt Park Branch Library Addition and Renovations

Contract Number: 1534

General Contractor: Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: \$112,417.35

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/2/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER or PBC PMO

DATE:	5/31/2012

PROJECT:	Humboldt Park Library Renovation	& Addition

 Pay Application No.:
 4

 For the Period:
 5/1/2012
 to
 5/31/2012

 Contract No.:
 1534
 5/31/2012
 5/31/2012

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$______Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:	Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.			
FOR: Humboldt Park Library Re	enovation & Addition			
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$	112,417.34	\$	112,417.34
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	2,283,650.00		1	
ADDITIONS	\$0.00			
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00			
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$0.00			
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$2,283,650.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$	 601,301.26
TOTAL RETENTION			\$	 60,130.13
 a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% o but Not to Exceed 5% of Co b) Liens and Other Withholding 	ntract Price	§ 60,130.13 ₿ -		
c) Liquidated Damages Withhe	ld	ş -		
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this	s Payment)	•	\$	541,171.13
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAIL	D		\$	(428,753.79)
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		-	\$	112,417.34

Architect Engineer/ PBC PMO:

signature, date

		·.					balance	14,885.20		3,190.00	,595.00	190.00
							net amt due	00.008	2,800.00	14,850.00	14,355.00	00.0
	5/31/2012			Affidavit in Addition	full with, and names is ount now id work, as		net prev billing	7,669.80	8,400.00	3,960.00	0.00	1,710.00
ENT (1 of 7)				eed to make this SLIC BUILDING / Renovation & .	atsoever, and in een contracted v h opposite their nd of the full am on account of sa		retainage	952.20	1,244.44	2,090.00	1,595.00	190.00
R PARTIAL PAYM	CONSTRUCTION			n, and duly authori tractor with the PUE mboldt Park Libran	00 Dollars y kind or nature wh ing persons have b ve amounts set fort f all such persons a each of them to or o		Total to date	9,522.00	12,444.44	20,900.00	15,950.00	1,900.00
AFFIDAVIT FO	TYLER LANE (#4	Illinois corporatio ration is the Con project: Hu	i Seventeen & 34/ i expenses of an intract, the follow That the respecti lete statement of i or prepared by	Amnleted	Current	1,000.00	3,111.11	16,500.00	15,950.00	0.00
TATEMENT AND	CONIRACION		I FOR PAYMENT	Construction, an d that said corpo for the following	usand Four Hundre ens, charges, and urposes of said cc in mprovernent. III, true, and comp ervices, furnisher		Previous	3,522.00	9,333.33	1,400.00	00'0	1,900.00
EXHIBIT A			APPLICATION	t, of Tyler Lane rein set forth ar reember, 2011,	tred Twelve Thon and all claims, li That for the pu ne labor on sa tatement is a fu supplies, and s	·	% Complete	41%	44%	95%	100% 0	100%
CONTRACTO				he is Vice Presiden ed with the facts he the 29th day of De	ayment of One Hum e and Clear of any a Owner under them. is for, and having d ectively. That this s tterials, equipment,		Adj Contract Amt	23,455.00	28,000.00	22,000.00	15,950.00	1,900.00
				says that he/si s well acquaint 40.1534 dated	urring a partial p completed, fre- ments of said (ss, and service ss and service such labor, ma		Change Orders					
× 1416.000			oɓ	oath, deposes and lually: that he/she is r, under Contract N	ar the purpose of procontract; antract; and the requires requipment, supplic become due to eacl become due to eacl		Original contract amt	23,455.00	28,000.00	22,000.00	15,950.00	1,900.00
Parantan 8		ago, Illinois	mmission Of Chica	IS } SS K } first duly sworn on or oration, and individ CHICAGO, Owne	atements are made fr rihe terms of said Cc rihe terms of said Cc hich payment is re e contract docume e contract docume orepared materials, money due and to i th heretofore paid t		Type of Work	Scheduling	LEED Service	Demolition	Sawcutting	Soil Analysis
Humboldt Dary 1 1	1534	1601 N. Troy Chic	Public Building Col	STATE OF ILLINO COUNTY OF COO The affiant, being f behalf of said corp. COMMISSION OF	that the following str (\$112,417.34) under That the work for work for compliance with the have furnished or f the full amount of n due and the amour stated:		Subcontractor Name & Address	Coordinated Constr proj Con 18W140 Butterfield Rd Oakbrook Terr, II. 68158	een ns I. Kenneth o, IL.	Demolition imst n Park, II.	Concrete J 2416 ton S, IL	Environmental Analysis Inc. 348 N. Ashland. Suite 2C Chicago, IL. 60607
,		Job Location	Owner	•			CSI Designation	01320	01353	02070	01731 E	02317
	EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7)	Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition 1534	EXHIBIT A Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition 1534 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois	EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) roject # 1534 cation 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois Public Building Commission Of Chicago Addition	EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) Ciglect # 1534 CONTRACTOR TANE CONSTRUCTION Cation 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois AppLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 AppLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 The affant, being first duy swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, and duy authorized to make this Affibehalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation, and duy authorized to make this Affibehalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation, and duy authorized to make this Affibehalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation, and duy authorized to make this Affibehalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation, and duy authorized to make this Affibehalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation, and duy authorized to make this Affibehalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PULICE CONTRECT. Howeldet the 2011, for the following project: <td>Arme EXHIBIT A Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition CONTRACTOR STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) roject # 1534 CONTRACTOR TYLER LANE CONSTRUCTION roject # 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois Extended to the public State Value of Construction, and duly authorized to make this Afrit rointract of roint roint of roint and that state construction, and individually, that helshe is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually, that helshe is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually that held for the public state down on oach, deposes and says that helshe is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually that held for the public state down on oach, deposes and says that helshe is Vice President with the facts helm of the following statements are made for the puppes of the 20th down on oach, deposes and says that helshe is Vice President of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually that held for the following statedown on oach, deposes of any individually thelefact</td> <td>EXHIBIT A EXHIBIT A Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition CONTRACTOR's SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAUT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) roject # 1534 CONTRACTOR NULER LANE CONSTRUCTION Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 </td> <td>EXHIBITA EXHIBITA Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition CONTRACTOR SURVIN STATEMENT AND AFFIDANT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) reject # 153 Total CONTRACTOR TALEMENT AND AFFIDANT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) reject # 154 CONTRACTOR TALENCONS NOT CONSTRUCTION 531/2012 readion 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois APLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 531/2012 Public Building Commission Of Chicago APLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 531/2012 TATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S STATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S TATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S STATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S The afflict, baing frominte provide in the preachi</td> <td>Nume Hundold Park Library Nanocation: X Addition CONTRACTOR SURVING STATISTERT AND FEDANT FOR PARTIN ANYMENT (a f1) regist # 13:3 CONTRACTOR TABLET AND FEDANT FOR PARTIN FOR PARTIN ENVIRENT AND FEDANT FOR PARTIN PARTIN FOR PARTIN F</td> <td>RMIE HARDOLFFAK, Ibrary Renoration & Addition. CONTRACTORS STATEBERTATIO AFFIDANT FOR PARTIAL, PANNENT (1 of 7). Indext # 154. Contractor in State Interview CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL, PANNENT (1 of 7). Indext # 154. Contractor in State Interview CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). Indext # 154. Partic Building Commission Clonage CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). Partic Building Commission Clonage CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). STATE DATE CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). SYME COL CLOBAGE CONTRACTORS TATE CONSTITUTION FOR PANNENT (1 of 7). Market Barrier Constitution (1 and 2 and and 2 and</td> <td>Contractions Contractions in All and Fight Linking Report Market Full and Market Full</td> <td>CONTROLOGY CONTROLOGY <thcontrology< th=""> CONTROLOGY CONTROLO</thcontrology<></td>	Arme EXHIBIT A Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition CONTRACTOR STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) roject # 1534 CONTRACTOR TYLER LANE CONSTRUCTION roject # 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois Extended to the public State Value of Construction, and duly authorized to make this Afrit rointract of roint roint of roint and that state construction, and individually, that helshe is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually, that helshe is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually that held for the public state down on oach, deposes and says that helshe is Vice President, of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually that held for the public state down on oach, deposes and says that helshe is Vice President with the facts helm of the following statements are made for the puppes of the 20th down on oach, deposes and says that helshe is Vice President of Tyler Lane Construction, and individually that held for the following statedown on oach, deposes of any individually thelefact	EXHIBIT A EXHIBIT A Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition CONTRACTOR's SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAUT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) roject # 1534 CONTRACTOR NULER LANE CONSTRUCTION Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4	EXHIBITA EXHIBITA Name Humboldt Park Library Renovation & Addition CONTRACTOR SURVIN STATEMENT AND AFFIDANT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) reject # 153 Total CONTRACTOR TALEMENT AND AFFIDANT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 7) reject # 154 CONTRACTOR TALENCONS NOT CONSTRUCTION 531/2012 readion 1601 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois APLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 531/2012 Public Building Commission Of Chicago APLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 531/2012 TATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S STATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S TATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S STATE OF 1LLINOIS 3 S S The afflict, baing frominte provide in the preachi	Nume Hundold Park Library Nanocation: X Addition CONTRACTOR SURVING STATISTERT AND FEDANT FOR PARTIN ANYMENT (a f1) regist # 13:3 CONTRACTOR TABLET AND FEDANT FOR PARTIN FOR PARTIN ENVIRENT AND FEDANT FOR PARTIN PARTIN FOR PARTIN F	RMIE HARDOLFFAK, Ibrary Renoration & Addition. CONTRACTORS STATEBERTATIO AFFIDANT FOR PARTIAL, PANNENT (1 of 7). Indext # 154. Contractor in State Interview CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL, PANNENT (1 of 7). Indext # 154. Contractor in State Interview CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). Indext # 154. Partic Building Commission Clonage CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). Partic Building Commission Clonage CONTRACTORS TATE LAW CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). STATE DATE CONSTITUTION FOR PARTIAL PANNENT (1 of 7). SYME COL CLOBAGE CONTRACTORS TATE CONSTITUTION FOR PANNENT (1 of 7). Market Barrier Constitution (1 and 2 and and 2 and	Contractions Contractions in All and Fight Linking Report Market Full and Market Full	CONTROLOGY CONTROLOGY <thcontrology< th=""> CONTROLOGY CONTROLO</thcontrology<>

PA_TLC_PA04_08270_02_07_013_20120531

SUBTOTAL PAGE 1

36,660.20

32,905.00

21,739.80

6,071.64

60,716.44

36,561.11

24,155.33

66%

91,305.00

0.00

91,305.00

		,						-			_	
	252,287.25	19,282.53	102,437.76	13,524.48	135,244.77	21,425.04	113,819.73	36.16%	374,007.54	20,382.54	353,625.00	
· .	52,885.50	16,519.50	63,000.00	8,835.50	88,355.00	18,355.00	70,000.00	67%	132,405.00	2,405.00	130,000.00	Concrete
	15,500.00	0.00	0.0	00.0	00.0	00.0	0.00	%0	15,500.00		15,500.00	Perm Pavers
	71,840.00	0000	000	00.0	0.0	000	0.00	%0	71,840.00	11,090.00	60,750.00	Landscaping / Irrigation
	15,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	%0	15,800.00		15,800.00	Fencing
	25,406.60	000	7,223.40	802.60	8,026.00	0000	8,026.00	25%	32,630.00	6,630.00	26,000.00	Site Plumbing
	20,000.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	00:00	0.00	0.00	. %0	20,000.00	· .	20,000.00	Paving
1	48,364.60	231.78	24, 161. 16	2,710.33	27,103.27	257.54	26,845.73	37%	72,757.54	257.54	72,500.00	Excavation
	2,490.55	2,531.25	8,053.20	1,176.05	11,760.50	2,812.50	8,948.00	%06	13,075.00		13,075.00	Surveying
	balance	net amt due	net prev billing	retainage	Total to date	Current	Previous	% Complete	Adj Contract Amt	Change Orders	Original contract amt	Type of Work
1												

Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amt	Change Orders	Adj Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net prev billing	net amt due	balance
All Masonry Constr Co Inc, 1414 W Willow St Chicago, IL 60622	Δu	200,000.00	(2,332.00)	197,668.00	%E	5,000.00	1,500.00	6,500.00	650.00	4,500.00	1,350.00	191,818.00
Steel		195,500.00	10,944.00	206,444.00	91%	167,045.00	20,429.00	187,474.00	18,747.40	150,340.50	18,386.10	37,717.40
Rough C Framing, Frames Hardwar Drywall 8 Taping, Accousti	Rough Carpentry- Framing, Doors Fraimes Hardware Install, Drywall & Taping, Accoustic	107,000.00		107,000.00	10%	10,625.00	0.00	10,625.00	1,062.50	9,562.50	0.00	97,437.50
Arch	Arch. Woodwork	33,000.00		33,000.00	%0	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,000.00
Air & Va Barrier	Air & Vapor Barrier	19,000.00	-	19,000.00	4%	0.0	750.00	750.00	75.00	0.00	675.00	18,325.00
Fire	Fireproofing	00.000,7		7,000.00	%0	0.00	0.0	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,000.00
Me	Metal panels	43,000.00		43,000.00	4%	1,860.90	00.0	1,860.90	186.09	1,674.81	0.00	41,325.19
8	Roofing	60,000.00	· · · · · ·	60,000.00	%0	0.0	00.0	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	60,000.00
		664,500.00	8,612.00	673,112.00	31%	184,530.90	22,679.00	207,209.90	20,720.99	166,077.81	20,411.10	486,623.09
								-		-		

		·		T					
balance	17,825.00	28,300.00	84,697.00	20,500.00	21,400.00	10,400.00	4,500.00	3,335.00	190,957.00
net amt due	00.0	0.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	0.00
net prev billing	675.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00.0	00.0	0.00	0.0	675.00
retainage	75.00	0.00	00.0	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00 6
Total to date	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	. 00.0	00.0	00.0	00.0	750.00
Current		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Previous	750.00	00.00	00.0	00.0	00.0	00.0	00.0	00.00	750.00
% Complete	0.04	0.00	0 %0	0 %0	0 %0	0 %0	0 %0	0 %0	0% 24
Adj Contract Amt	18,500.00	28,300.00	84,697.00	20,500.00	21,400.00	10,400.00	4,500.00	3,335.00	191,632.00
Change Orders								275.00	275.00 1
Original contract amt	18,500.00	28,300.00	84,697.00	20,500.00	21,400.00	10,400.00	4,500.00	3,060.00	191,357.00
Type of Work	Doors/ Frames & Hardware (Supply)		Ceramic Tile, Rubber Floor & Base	Terrazzo Flooring	Painting	Toliet Partitions	Toliet Accessories	Signage	
Subcontractor Name & Address	Edward Stauber Whisle Hdwe 2105 Nrthwstrn Ave Waukegan, IL. 60087	Lake Shore Glass & Mirror 2150 W. 32nd St Windows / Chicago, IL Glazing 60608	Mr David's (Flooring 1 865 W. Irving 1 Park Road 1 Itasca, IL. 60143		Durango Painting, Inc. 2846 Coastal Drive Aurora, II. 60503	TBD		Poblocki Sign Co Inc 922 S 70th St Milwaukee, Wi 53214)E 4
CSI Designation	08110	08911	09310/09652	09402	09912	10155	10801	10431	SUBTOTAL PAGE 4

CSI Designation	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amt	Change Orders	Adj Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net prev billing	net amt due	balance
10675	180	Shelving	28,830.00		28,830.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,830.00
12494	18D	Window Treatments	4,500.00		4,500.00	%0	0.00	. 00.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,500,00
15400	e s, inc. /enue , il.	Plumbing	67,500.00		67,500.00	30%	0.0	20,500.00	20,500.00	2,050.00	0.00	18,450.00	49,050.00
15000	Air Design Systems, Inc. 12011 West 91st Street Willow Springs, II. 60480	HVAC	111,000.00	6,616.00	117,616.00	%0	0.00	00:0	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	117,616.00
17000	Applied Controls, Inc. 30 W. 270 Butterfield Road Warrenville, II. 60555	Controls	47,000.00		47,000.00	%0	0.00	0:00	. 0000	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,000.00
16000	New Frontier Electrical PO Box 2251 Joliet, II. 60434	Electrical	185,000.00		185,000.00	20%	25,900.00	12,000.00	37,900.00	3,790.00	23,310.00	10,800.00	150,890.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE 5	AGE 5		443,830.00	6,616.00	450,446.00	13%	25,900.00	32,500.00	58,400.00	5,840.00	23,310.00	29,250.00	397,886.00
							•.						

Subcontractor Name & Address Commissions	Type of Work	Original contract amt	Change Orders	Adj Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net prev billing	net amt due	balance
Contingency Fund		120,000.00	(38,185.79)	81,814.21	%0	00.0	0.00	0.0	 00.0	0.00	0.00	81,814.21
Owner Allowance		60,000.00		60,000.00	·	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,000.00
Tyler Lane Construction 4200 West Victoria Chicago, IL 60646	Bond	24,408.00		24,408.00	100%	24,408.00	0.00	24,408.00	2,440.80	21,967.20	0.00	2,440.80
Tyler Lane Construction 4200 West Victoria Chicago, IL 60646	Mobilzation	45,000.00		45,000.00	100%	45,000.00	0.00	45,000.00	4,500.00	40,500.00	0.00	4,500.00
Tyler Lane Construction 4200 West Victoria Chicago, IL 60646	General Conditions	166,279.00		166,279.00	24%	34,054.90	5,887.74	39,942.64	3,994.26	30,649.41	5,298.97	130,330.62
Tyler Lane Construction 4200 West Victoria Chicago, IL 60646	OH&P	123,346.00	2,300.25	125,646.25	24%	23,774.23	5,855.28	29,629.51	2,962.95	21,396.81	5,269.75	98,979.69
		539,033.00	(35,885.54)	503,147.46	28%	127,237.13	11,743.02	138,980.15	13,898.02	114,513.42	10,568.72	378,065.33
		2,283,650.00	0.00	2,283,650.00	26.33%	476,393.09	124,908.17	601,301.26	60,130.13	428,753.79	112,417.34	1,742,478.87

.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 7 of 7)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 2,283,650.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$601,301.26
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$60,130.13
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 2,283,650.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$541,171.13
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$428,753.79
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 2,283,650.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$112,417.34
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$1,742,478.87

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee

attorney's fee.

Vince/Vacala Vice-President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of May,2012.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 5

OFFICIAL SEAL MARIE USDROWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES